13,568,751   -   46,564,109

39,472   -   1,431,058
63,403   668   807,972

-   -   70,162
81,982   -   4,188,573

13,761,056   668   55,679,063

23,950   -   23,950
8,292   -   2,172,854

14,341,916   592   43,849,362
-   -   1,412,446

1,300,815   -   2,594,615

-   -   1,618,284
-   -   169,184

 Capital Outlay

 Assessment
District

Improvement

Capital Projects Funds

   Total Expenditures
   Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
   Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers in
Transfers out
Proceeds from sale of capital asset

   Total Other Financing Sources
   (Uses)

   Net Change in Fund Balances

Fund Balances:
Beginning of Year, as Originally Reported

Restatements

Beginning of Year, as Restated
Net Change in Fund Balances

End of Year

15,674,973   592   51,840,695

(1,913,917)   76   3,838,368

3,945,612   -   5,939,269
(5,912,416)   -   (12,992,918)

-   -   705,096

(1,966,804)   -   (6,348,553)

(3,880,721)$   76$   (2,510,185)$

13,195,062$   524,987$   35,058,474$
-   -   2,367,252

13,195,062   524,987   37,425,726
(3,880,721)   76   (2,510,185)

9,314,341$   525,063$   34,915,541$

134

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY CAPITAL PROJECT
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 as restated 67,032,770$ 67,032,770$ 67,032,770$ -$
Resources (Inflows):
Charges for services -   -   372,500   372,500
Interest and rentals 115,445   115,445   775,787   660,342
Miscellaneous 180,000   180,000   -   (180,000)
Transfers in 3,733,392   8,163,507   2,889,404   (5,274,103)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 71,061,607   75,491,722   71,070,461   (4,421,261)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 3,890,811   8,420,926   6,186,200   2,234,726
Capital outlay t 1,200,000   9,499,000   -   9,499,000
Transfers out 311,731   311,731   1,906,762   (1,595,031)

Total Charges to Appropriations 5,402,542   18,231,657   8,092,962   10,138,695

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 65,659,065$ 57,260,065$ 62,977,499$ 5,717,434$

135

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 (45,208,398)$ (45,208,398)$ (45,208,398)$ -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 645,655   645,655   603,653   (42,002)
Interest and rentals 6,252   6,252   9,661   3,409
Transfers in 5,561,984   5,561,984   5,563,063   1,079

Amounts Available for Appropriation (38,994,507)   (38,994,507)   (39,032,021)   (37,514)

Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
General government 21,791   21,791   76,102   (54,311)
Debt service:
   Principal retirement 407,320   407,320   407,320   -
   Interest and fiscal charges 4,885,303   4,885,303   4,906,845   (21,542)
Transfers out 885,000   885,000   -   885,000

Total Charges to Appropriations 6,199,414   6,199,414   5,390,267   809,147

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 (45,193,921)$ (45,193,921)$ (44,422,288)$ 771,633$

136

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PUBLIC FINANCING DEBT SERVICE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 232,395,775$  232,395,775$  232,395,775$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Interest and rentals 11,623,915   11,623,915   11,626,458   2,543
Miscellaneous 8,243,947   8,243,947   40,531   (8,203,416)
Transfers in 2,235,000   2,235,000   -   (2,235,000)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 254,498,637   254,498,637   244,062,764   (10,435,873)

Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
General government 10,186   10,186   6,066   4,120
Debt service:
   Principal retirement 4,050,000   4,050,000   2,630,000   1,420,000
   Interest and fiscal charges 18,046,681   18,046,681   11,499,599   6,547,082

Total Charges to Appropriations 22,106,867   22,106,867   14,135,665   7,971,202

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 232,391,770$ 232,391,770$ 229,927,099$  (2,464,671)$

137

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DEBT SERVICE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 (156,925,888)$  (156,925,888)$  (156,925,888)$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 28,403,034   28,403,034   28,246,713   (156,321)
Intergovernmental 1,672,894   1,672,894   2,125,873   452,979
Charges for services 819   819   38   (781)
Interest and rentals 148,286   148,286   231,498   83,212
Miscellaneous 73,133   73,133   -   (73,133)
Transfers in 2,593,271   2,593,271   3,756,293   1,163,022
Notes and loans issued 550,015   550,015   649,425   99,410

Amounts Available for Appropriation (123,484,436)   (123,484,436)   (121,916,048)   1,568,388

Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 15,190,990   15,190,990   17,167,527   (1,976,537)
Debt service:
   Principal retirement 355,000   355,000   245,000   110,000
   Interest and fiscal charges 11,319,576   11,319,576   9,334,929   1,984,647
Transfers out 8,611,644   8,611,644   7,726,560   885,084

Total Charges to Appropriations 35,477,210   35,477,210   34,474,016   1,003,194

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 (158,961,646)$ (158,961,646)$ (156,390,064)$  2,571,582$

138

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 5,152,560$ 5,152,560$   5,152,560$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 11,251,350 11,251,350   11,894,310  642,960
Charges for services -   -   59,173   59,173
Interest and rentals 50,000   50,000   13,481   (36,519)
Miscellaneous 11,000   11,000   16,262   5,262

Amounts Available for Appropriation 16,464,910 16,464,910   17,135,786  670,876
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 12,127,168 12,112,168   11,865,305  246,863
Capital outlay -   15,000   5,893   9,107
Debt service:
   Interest and fiscal charges 1,200   1,200   457   743

Total Charges to Appropriations 12,128,368 12,128,368   11,871,655  256,713

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 4,336,542$ 4,336,542$  5,264,131$  927,589$

139

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 1,387,164$ 1,387,164$   1,387,164$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 3,172,432   3,690,477   2,501,365   (1,189,112)
Charges for services -   -   99,718   99,718
Interest and rentals -   -   4,835   4,835
Miscellaneous 125,000   125,000   -   (125,000)
Transfers in -   -   197,791   197,791

Amounts Available for Appropriation 4,684,596   5,202,641   4,190,873   (1,011,768)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Public safety 817,170   482,725   228,613   254,112
Urban development 1,182,781   1,791,909   2,204,681   (412,772)
Community services 90,000   90,000   -   90,000
Capital outlay 854,976   795,285   -   795,285
Debt service:
   Principal retirement 125,000   125,000   125,000   -
   Interest and fiscal charges 56,399   56,399   36,533   19,866
Transfers out -   -   477,790   (477,790)

Total Charges to Appropriations 3,126,326   3,341,318   3,072,617   268,701

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 1,558,270$ 1,861,323$  1,118,256$  (743,067)$

140

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HOUSING AUTHORITY
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 as restated 273,834$   273,834$   273,834$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Interest and rentals 43,100   43,100   25,275   (17,825)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 316,934   316,934   299,109   (17,825)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 43,100   257,715   19,754   237,961

Total Charges to Appropriations 43,100   257,715   19,754   237,961

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 273,834$   59,219$   279,355$   220,136$

141

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 2,129,138$ 2,129,138$   2,129,138$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 12,100,978 16,645,530   8,671,407   (7,974,123)
Charges for services 95,474   95,474   831,030   735,556
Interest and rentals 3,500   3,500   89,800   86,300
Miscellaneous 72,000   72,000   80,432   8,432
Transfers in 89,992   89,992   75,022   (14,970)
Proceeds from sale of capital asset -   -   705,096   705,096

Amounts Available for Appropriation 14,491,082 19,035,634   12,581,925  (6,453,709)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Public safety 792,069   2,056,448   730,423   1,326,025
Urban development 8,558,978   11,524,923   7,702,854   3,822,069
Community services 477,342   499,392   409,907   89,485
Capital outlay 2,451,562   2,740,911   1,169,297   1,571,614
Transfers out -   -   371,146   (371,146)

Total Charges to Appropriations 12,279,951 16,821,674   10,383,627  6,438,047

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,211,131$ 2,213,960$  2,198,298$  (15,662)$

142

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
STATE GAS TAX
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 as restated 134,765$   134,765$   134,765$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 2,542,547   4,180,747   4,332,128   151,381
Interest and rentals -   -   3,017   3,017
Transfers in -   -   51,650   51,650

Amounts Available for Appropriation 2,677,312   4,315,512   4,521,560   206,048
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 23,123   23,123   276,031   (252,908)
Transfers out 2,578,837   2,439,425   2,581,071   (141,646)

Total Charges to Appropriations 2,601,960   2,462,548   2,857,102   (394,554)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 75,352$   1,852,964$  1,664,458$  (188,506)$

143

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PROPOSITION A
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 (317,462)$   (317,462)$   (317,462)$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 2,202,395   2,202,395   2,210,052   7,657
Interest and rentals 1,250   1,250   -   (1,250)
Miscellaneous 4,000   4,000   8,657   4,657

Amounts Available for Appropriation 1,890,183   1,890,183   1,901,247   11,064
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 1,844,560   1,844,560   1,802,926   41,634
Community services 40,000   40,000   18,885   21,115

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,884,560   1,884,560   1,821,811   62,749

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 5,623$   5,623$   79,436$   73,813$

144

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PROPOSITION C
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 5,653,626$ 5,653,626$   5,653,626$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 1,826,829   1,826,829   1,833,012   6,183
Interest and rentals 50,000   50,000   16,305   (33,695)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 7,530,455   7,530,455   7,502,943   (27,512)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 152,401   152,401   89,225   63,176
Transfers out 2,000,000   2,000,000   2,563,978   (563,978)

Total Charges to Appropriations 2,152,401   2,152,401   2,653,203   (500,802)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 5,378,054$ 5,378,054$  4,849,740$  (528,314)$

145

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
VEHICLE PARKING DISTRICT
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 656,052$   656,052$   656,052$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 22,000   22,000   8,790   (13,210)
Intergovernmental -   -   3,042   3,042
Charges for services 65,000   65,000   52,091   (12,909)
Interest and rentals 302,500   302,500   553,679   251,179
Fines and forfeitures 60,000   60,000   52,606   (7,394)
Miscellaneous 300,000   300,000   -   (300,000)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 1,405,552   1,405,552   1,326,260   (79,292)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 727,108   727,108   578,201   148,907

Total Charges to Appropriations 727,108   727,108   578,201   148,907

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 678,444$   678,444$   748,059$   69,615$

146

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
AIR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 689,382$   689,382$   689,382$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 186,950   186,950   179,792   (7,158)
Interest and rentals 5,000   5,000   2,327   (2,673)
Transfers in -   -   24,086   24,086

Amounts Available for Appropriation 881,332   881,332   895,587   14,255
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 181,894   181,894   48,112   133,782
Capital outlay 200,000   184,587   26,815   157,772
Transfers out -   -   13,367   (13,367)

Total Charges to Appropriations 381,894   366,481   88,294   278,187

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 499,438$   514,851$   807,293$   292,442$

147

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
TRAFFIC CONGESTION RELIEF
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 1,396,126$ 1,396,126$   1,396,126$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 1,381,524   1,381,524   -   (1,381,524)
Interest and rentals -   -   5,312   5,312
Miscellaneous -   297,560   -   (297,560)
Transfers in -   1,000,970   1,195,407   194,437

Amounts Available for Appropriation 2,777,650   4,076,180   2,596,845   (1,479,335)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 1,381,524   2,153,192   2,558,510   (405,318)
Transfers out -   14,075   33,685   (19,610)

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,381,524   2,167,267   2,592,195   (424,928)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 1,396,126$ 1,908,913$  4,650$   (1,904,263)$

148

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 30,070$   30,070$   30,070$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Special assessments 1,177,609   1,177,609   1,214,829   37,220
Interest and rentals -   -   1,068   1,068

Amounts Available for Appropriation 1,207,679   1,207,679   1,245,967   38,288
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community services 1,111,255   1,111,255   983,654   127,601
Transfers out -   -   1,526   (1,526)

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,111,255   1,111,255   985,180   126,075

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 96,424$   96,424$   260,787$   164,363$

149

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NARCOTICS FORFEITURE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 3,716,673$ 3,716,673$   3,716,673$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Charges for services 10,000   10,000   76,734   66,734
Interest and rentals 35,000   35,000   18,256   (16,744)
Miscellaneous 1,878,883   2,878,883   3,995,135   1,116,252

Amounts Available for Appropriation 5,640,556   6,640,556   7,806,798   1,166,242
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Public safety 1,670,145   1,565,672   822,264   743,408
Capital outlay t -   104,473   91,795   12,678
Debt service:
   Principal retirement 205,438   1,621,459   1,493,284   128,175
   Interest and fiscal charges -   -   128,174   (128,174)
Transfers out -   -   12   (12)

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,875,583   3,291,604   2,535,529   756,075

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 3,764,973$ 3,348,952$  5,271,269$  1,922,317$

150

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
TRAFFIC OFFENDER
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 44,206$   44,206$   44,206$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Charges for services 468,000   468,000   272,321   (195,679)
Interest and rentals 800   800   -   (800)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 513,006   513,006   316,527   (196,479)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Public safety 523,893   523,893   383,262   140,631
Debt service:
   Interest and fiscal charges 4,310   4,310   4,020   290

Total Charges to Appropriations 528,203   528,203   387,282   140,921

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 (15,197)$   (15,197)$   (70,755)$   (55,558)$

151

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PROPOSITION 1B
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 2,602,546$ 2,602,546$   2,602,546$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Interest and rentals -   -   5,925   5,925
Transfers in -   -   28,510   28,510

Amounts Available for Appropriation 2,602,546   2,602,546   2,636,981   34,435
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development -   -   4,398   (4,398)
Transfers out -   351,867   1,035,214   (683,347)

Total Charges to Appropriations -   351,867   1,039,612   (687,745)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,602,546$ 2,250,679$  1,597,369$  (653,310)$

152

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
MEASURE R
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 189,293$   189,293$   189,293$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 1,370,122   1,370,122   1,370,250   128
Charges for services -   -   35   35
Interest and rentals -   -   4,514   4,514

Amounts Available for Appropriation 1,559,415   1,559,415   1,564,092   4,677
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 567,718   645,718   546,824   98,894
Transfers out -   479,000   -   479,000

Total Charges to Appropriations 567,718   1,124,718   546,824   577,894

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 991,697$   434,697$   1,017,268$  582,571$

153

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL SANITATION FEES OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 (32,296)$   (32,296)$   (32,296)$   -$
Licenses and permits 1,349,710   1,349,710   1,386,122   36,412
Charges for services -   -   484   484
Interest and rentals -   -   107   107
Fines and forfeitures -   -   17,556   17,556
Miscellaneous -   -   6,105   6,105
Transfers in 544,243   544,243   421,191   (123,052)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 1,861,657   1,861,657   1,799,269   (62,388)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Urban development 1,876,956   1,876,956   1,810,033   66,923
Transfers out -   -   2,713   (2,713)

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,876,956   1,876,956   1,812,746   64,210

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 (15,299)$   (15,299)$   (13,477)$   1,822$

154

CITY OF POMONA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 13,195,062$ 13,195,062$ 13,195,062$ -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes -   -   3,908   3,908
Licenses and permits 105,000   105,000   3,540   (101,460)
Intergovernmental 500,000   2,010,000   13,568,751   11,558,751
Charges for services -   -   39,472   39,472
Interest and rentals -   -   63,403   63,403
Miscellaneous 16,375   16,375   81,982   65,607
Transfers in 2,400,000   2,439,075   3,945,612   1,506,537

Amounts Available for Appropriation 16,216,437   17,765,512   30,901,730   13,136,218
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
General government 30,730   30,730   23,950   6,780
Public safety -   -   8,292   (8,292)
Urban development -   -   14,341,916   (14,341,916)
Capital outlay 2,900,000   5,672,645   1,300,815   4,371,830
Transfers out 439,764   488,764   5,912,416   (5,423,652)

Total Charges to Appropriations 3,370,494   6,192,139   21,587,389   (15,395,250)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 12,845,943$ 11,573,373$ 9,314,341$   (2,259,032)$

155

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

156

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

The Internal Service Funds account for the maintenance and repair of City vehicles and equipment, risk
management, general liability and workers' compensation services provided to other departments or agencies of the
City.

157

CITY OF POMONA

COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2011

Total
Assets:
Current:

Cash and investments 6,040,050$   413,163$   6,453,213$
Receivables (net):

Accounts -   933   933
Prepaid costs -   -   -
Inventories -   384,367   384,367

Total Current Assets 6,040,050   798,463   6,838,513

Noncurrent:
Capital assets - net of accumulated depreciation -   178,763   178,763

Total Noncurrent Assets -   178,763   178,763

Total Assets 6,040,050$   977,226$   7,017,276$

Liabilities and Net Assets:
Liabilities:
Current:

Accounts payable 348,963$   178,566$   527,529$
Accrued liabilities -   57,254   57,254
Compensated absences -   71,000   71,000
Claims and judgments 4,160,000   -   4,160,000

Total Current Liabilities 4,508,963   306,820   4,815,783

Noncurrent:
Advances from other funds 5,000,000   -   5,000,000
Compensated absences -   78,198   78,198
Claims and judgments 12,735,344   -   12,735,344

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 17,735,344   78,198   17,813,542

Total Liabilities 22,244,307   385,018   22,629,325

Net Assets:
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt -   178,763   178,763
Unrestricted (16,204,257)   413,445   (15,790,812)

Total Net Assets (16,204,257)   592,208   (15,612,049)

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 6,040,050$   977,226$   7,017,276$

Self-Insurance
Funds

 Equipment
Maintenance

158

CITY OF POMONA

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES
AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Total
Operating Revenues:
Charges for services 4,660,748$   3,653,236$   8,313,984$
Miscellaneous 1,771,241   -   1,771,241

Total Operating Revenues 6,431,989   3,653,236   10,085,225

Operating Expenses:
Personnel services -   1,227,915   1,227,915
Operations -   2,296,314   2,296,314
Claims expense 5,118,782   138,480   5,257,262
Insurance -   36,783   36,783
Depreciation -   24,827   24,827

Total Operating Expenses 5,118,782   3,724,319   8,843,101

Income (Loss) Before Transfers 1,313,207   (71,083)   1,242,124

Transfers in 3,870,518   -   3,870,518
Transfers out (53,400)   -   (53,400)

Changes in Net Assets 5,130,325$   (71,083)$   5,059,242$

Net Assets:
Beginning of Year, as originally reported (4,154,735)$   663,291$   (3,491,444)$
Restatements (17,179,847)   -   (17,179,847)

Beginning of Fiscal Year, as restated (21,334,582)   663,291   (20,671,291)
Changes in Net Assets 5,130,325   (71,083)   5,059,242

End of Fiscal Year (16,204,257)$  592,208$   (15,612,049)$

Self-Insurance
Funds

 Equipment
Maintenance

159

CITY OF POMONA

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Total
Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Cash received from customers and users 4,660,748$   3,654,006$   8,314,754$
Cash received from (paid for) other 1,771,241   -   1,771,241
Cash paid to suppliers for goods and services (8,807,988)   (2,422,690)   (11,230,678)
Cash paid for general and administrative expenses -   (1,271,456)   (1,271,456)

Net Cash Provided (Used) by Operating Activities (2,375,999)   (40,140)   (2,416,139)

Cash Flows from Non-Capital
Financing Activities:

Cash transfers in 3,870,518   -   3,870,518
Cash transfers out (53,400)   -   (53,400)

Net Cash Provided (Used) by
   Non-Capital Financing Activities 3,817,118   -   3,817,118

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash
and Cash Equivalents 1,441,119   (40,140)   1,400,979

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 4,598,931   453,303   5,052,234

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year 6,040,050$   413,163$   6,453,213$

Reconciliation of Operating Income to Net Cash
Provided (Used) by Operating Activities:
Operating income (loss) 1,313,207$   (71,083)$   1,242,124$
Adjustments to reconcile operating income (loss)
  net cash provided (used) by operating activities:

Depreciation -   24,827   24,827
(Increase) decrease in accounts receivable -   770   770
(Increase) decrease in inventories -   (28,435)   (28,435)
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (3,404,703)   77,322   (3,327,381)
Increase (decrease) in accrued liabilities -   (67,127)   (67,127)
Increase (decrease) in claims and judgments (284,503) -   (284,503)
Increase (decrease) in compensated absences -   23,586   23,586

Total Adjustments (3,689,206)   30,943   (3,658,263)
Net Cash Provided (Used) by
   Operating Activities (2,375,999)$   (40,140)$   (2,416,139)$

Non-Cash Investing, Capital, and Financing Activities:

Self-Insurance
Funds

 Equipment
Maintenance

During fiscal year 2010-2011, there was no non-cash
   investing, capital or financing activities.

160

FIDUCIARY FUNDS

The Agency Funds account for assets held by the City for other governments or other funds, governments or
individuals. These funds include receipts and disbursements of funds for the debt service activity of the 1911 Act
assessment districts, cash deposits collected for street and sidewalk encroachment permits, debt services activity
related to debt without government commitment for various assessment district improvements, cash guarantees